www.amphenol- industrial .com
HIC Series
Hermetic Industrial Connector
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
2
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
Amphenol Industrial Operations offers a high performance hermetic connector product range, developed for industrial
applications where there are requirements of high vacuum and high pressure environments.

Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
9
PT Series Hermetic How to Order
HPT 02H 20 41 P W
Connector Type Shell Style Shell
Size
Insert
Arrangement Contact Type Insert
Rotation
Shell Material and Shell
Plating Contact Plating
HPT
PT - MIL-
DTL-26482
Series I
IH
Solder
Mounting
Receptacle
08 See Pages
3-5 P Pin - Solder
N
Normal /
None
Omit for
Carbon
Steel
Standard -
Matte Tin Omit Standard -
Matte Tin
02H Box Mount
Receptacle 10 X Pin contacts
with eyelet W SPS Stainless Steel
- Passivated A31 Gold Plating-
15U”
07H Jam Nut
Receptacle 12 C Pin - PC Tail X 023 Stainless Steel
- Nickel  B30 Gold Plating-
30U”
14 Y
Consult Amphenol
Industrial Operations for
more options
16 Z
18
20
22
Example: HPT 02H 20-41 PW
Box mount receptacle, shell size and insert arrangement 20-41, solder pin contacts, W insert rotation, carbon steel shell
with matte tin plating and matte tin plated contacts.
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
10
5015 Series Hermetic Insert Arrangements
5015 Hermetic Box Mount Receptacle (Shell Code: 02H)
Insert Arrangement 10SL-3 10SL-4 12-5 14S-2 14S-5
A

Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
11
5015 Series Hermetic How to Order
ACS N 02H 10SL 4 P W
Connector
Type
Shell Material and
Plating Shell Style Shell
Size
Insert
Arrangement
Contact
Type
Insert
Rotation Contact Plating Other Suffix
Omit for
Carbon
Steel
Standard
- Carbon
Steel, Matte
Tin
02H Box Mount
Receptacle 10SL
See
page
10
P Pin -
Solder
N
Normal
/ None
Omit Standard -
Matte Tin 023
Stainless
Steel Shell
(N) with
Nickel
Plating
N
Stainless
Steel
- Passivated
12 X
Pin
contacts
w/ eyelet
W A31
Gold
Plating-
15U”
Consult Amphenol
Industrial Operations
for more options
14S C Pin - PC
Tail X
16S Y
Z
Example: ACS N 02H 10SL 4 PW
Box mount receptacle, shell is stainless steel with passivated plating, insert arrangement 10SL-4, solder pin contacts, W
insert rotation, matte tin contact plating.
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
12
Amphe-Lite Series Hermetic Insert Arrangements
Amphe-Lite Hermetic Wall Mount Receptacle (Shell Code: 00H)
Insert Arrangement 9-98 11-35 13-4 13-35 15-AC
C A
B
1

Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
13
Amphe-Lite Series Hermetic How to Order
AL N 00H 11 35 P B
Connector Type Shell Material and
Plating Shell Style Shell
Size
Insert
Arrangement Contact Type Insert
Rotation Contact Plating
AL
Amphe-Lite
(MIL-DTL-38999 III)
Hermetic
N Stainless Steel -
Nickel 00H Wall Mount
Receptacle 09 See page 12 P Pin - Solder
N
Normal /
None
Omit
Standard -
Gold Plating
- 50U”
Y Stainless Steel
- Passivated 11 X
Pin
contacts w/
eyelet
A CMT Matte Tin
Plating
13 C Pin - PC
Tail B
Consult Amphenol
Industrial Operations
for more options
15 C
17 D
21 E
25
Example:  AL N 00H 11 35 PB
Wall Mount Receptacle, stainless steel shell with Nickel plating, insert arrangement is 11-35, solder pin contacts plated
with 50U” gold, B insert rotation.
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
14
M12 Hermetic Insert Arrangements
M12 Hermetic Box Mount Receptacle (Shell Code: 02H)
M12 Hermetic Round Flange Receptacle (Shell Code: 00H)
3 WAY 4 WAY 5 WAY 8 WAY
Shell Size
Receptacle Front View Receptacle Side View
S
±.25
R
(TP)
L
+.50
-.25
M
+.50
-.25
K
±.10
N
±.10
R Thread
Class 2A Z Max.
6 21 15 16 13 2 14 M12X1 5.5
Shell Size
Receptacle Front View Receptacle Side View

Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
15
M12 How to Order
M12 N 02H 3A P
Connector Type Shell Material and
Plating Shell Style Insert
Arrangement Contact Type Contact Plating Other Suffix
M12 M12-Hermetic
Connector Omit
Standard
- Carbon
Steel, Matte
Tin
00H Round Flange
Receptacle 3A P Pin - Solder Omit
Standard -
Gold Plating
- 5U”
023
Stainless Steel
Shell (N) with
Nickel Plating
N
Stainless
Steel
- Passivated
02H Box Mount
Receptacle 4A X
Pin
contacts w/
eyelet
CMT Matte Tin
Plating
Consult Amphenol
Industrial Operations
for more options
07H Jam Nut
Receptacle 5A C Pin - PC Tail
8A
Example:  M12 N 02H 3A P
Box mount receptacle, carbon steel shell with matte tin plating, A code 3 way insert arrangement, solder pin with
5U”of gold plating.
Notice: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Amphenol Corporation Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and data given herein are believed to
be accurate and reliable but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind expressed or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without
representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should not assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other
measures may not be required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all connectors.
AMPHENOL CORPORATION
Amphenol Industrial
Phone: 888-364-9011
20 Valley Street
Endwell, NY13760-3600